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Introduction

Saskatchewan Polytechnic is committed to ensuring its
graduates have the training, skills, and knowledge to meet
the labour market needs of employers. The Employer
Survey is conducted to measure employer satisfaction
with Saskatchewan Polytechnic graduate skills and
training as well as to identify areas for improvement in
curricula and programs. Starting 2018, the survey occurs
every two years as a follow-up to the Graduate Follow-up
Survey (GFS).

The survey was conducted in May-June, 2018 by a third party market research firm, Insightrix, located in Saskatoon. Employers were contacted
either by email or phone. Of the 1,314 employers identified, 650 responded resulting in a response rate of 49%.

Data Limitation
At institution level, the results from this survey are very reliable with a margin of error of +/- 3% at 95% confidence level. However, results at
program level may not be statistically reliable due to small sample size. Caution is needed when interpreting the results.
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School: All schools Program: All programs Number of Respondents: 649
Fundamental Skills and Qualities Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
graduates in each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?”

Time management skills Teamwork skills

Legend
87% 11% 95%
W % Satisfied M %Dissatisfied [l % Don’t know — .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%

Oral communication skills Commitment to continuous learning Leadership skills
91% 8% 92% 5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%  70% 80%  90%
Written communication skills Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands Ability to be customer and client-focused
0/ 0, 0/,
86% 8% | 6% 92% 7% B2 - el
[o) 0 0y 0y 0y [7A [7A 0, 10/ 0/
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60% - 70%  80%  90%
Computer skills Attention to detail
82% 15% 90% 9% Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
each of the following areas?”
Ability to work with numbers Work ethic Technical skills related to the occupation
83% 12% 90% 8% 92% 5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
Problem-solving skills Attention to workplace safety Knowledge related to the occupation
88% 9% 93% 6%
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School: All schools

Program: All programs

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Respondents:
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|
Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?
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10/
27% o 25%
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Another SATCC UofR UofS Another
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Comparison of Sask Polytech graduates with
those from other schools
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I — 0%

Alot Better  Somewhat
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Hiring difficulties in the Number of
past year due to shortage vacant
of trained workers positions

42%
Yes
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Expectation to hire graduates over the
next three years

50%
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4% 3%

About the Somewhat A Lot Worse Increase Remain the Decrease Don't
Better Same Worse same know/Prefer n..
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School: All schools Program: Aboriginal Policing Preparation Number of Respondents: 4
Fundamental Skills and Qualities Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
graduates in each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?”

Time management skills Teamwork skills

Legend
M % satisfied M % Dissatisfied [l % Don't know . 520

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
Oral communication skills Commitment to continuous learning Leadership skills
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%  70% 80%  90%
Written communication skills Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands Ability to be customer and client-focused
Lo
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10%  20%  30% 40%  50%  60% /0% 80%  90%
Computer skills Attention to detail
Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
each of the following areas?”
Ability to work with numbers Work ethic Technical skills related to the occupation
75% 25%
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Problem-solving skills Attention to workplace safety Knowledge related to the occupation
50%, 25% 25% 75% 25% 75% 25%
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Number of Respondents:
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ed Know ied Know ied Know

Satisfied Dissatisfi Don't

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with similar
training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
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School: All schools

Program: Accounting Certificate Program

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

1

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills
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Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills
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Commitment to continuous learning
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Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands
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Attention to detail
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Attention to workplace safety
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Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills
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Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused
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Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation
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Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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School: All schools
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Program: Accounting Certificate Program Number of Responden.. 1

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate the knowledge
preparation to needed for current
enter the job industry needs
market 100%
100%

0% 0% 0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't .. Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
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company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

the quality of Sask
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100%

0% 0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don’.. Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with

similar training again?

100%

Not sure

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don't Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?
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SATCC UofR UofS Another

university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
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School: All schools
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Number of Responden..

7

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills
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Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills
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Ability to work with numbers
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Problem-solving skills
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Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills
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Commitment to continuous learning
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Attention to workplace safety
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"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills
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Leadership skills
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Ability to be customer and client-focused
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Technical skills related to the occupation
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Number of Responden.. 7
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School: All schools Program: Advanced Care Paramedic Number of Respondents: 6
Fundamental Skills and Qualities Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
graduates in each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?”
Time management skills Teamwork skills
Legend
83% 0, 83% 17%
W 2% Satisfied M % Dissatisfied [l % Don't know = A
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
Oral communication skills Commitment to continuous learning Leadership skills
83% 17% Sk 4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%  70% 80%  90%
Written communication skills Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands Ability to be customer and client-focused
83% 17% R —
[o) 0 0y 0y 0y 0, 0, 10/ 10/ 0/
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10%  20%  30% 40%  50%  60% /0% 80%  90%
Computer skills Attention to detail
) 17% 83% 17% Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
each of the following areas?”
Ability to work with numbers Work ethic Technical skills related to the occupation
83% 17% 83% 17%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
Problem-solving skills Attention to workplace safety Knowledge related to the occupation
83% 17% 83% 17% 83% 17%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
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School: All schools Program: Advanced Care Paramedic Number of Respondents:

Sask Polytech provides graduates with... Have you hire graduates from other

adequate preparation  the knowledge needed  the skills needed for a post-secondary institutions to do the same
to enter the job market  for current industry job in your company job?

needs
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100%
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0% 0% 0% 0% - 0%
Agree Disagree Don't Agree Disagree Don't Agree Disagree  Don't 0% 0%
Know Know Know No Don’t Know

Overall satisfaction with... Which PSE institutions were these
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past year due to shortage vacant
of trained workers positions
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the quality of Sask the quality of Sask Performance of Sask graduates from?
Polytech training Polytech graduates Polytech graduates 33%
100%
Expectation to hire graduates over the
next three years
17%
0% 0% 0% - 67%
0% 0% 9 9 0, 1
’ ? 0% 0% 0% 0% Another SATCC UofR Uofs Another
Satisfied Dissatisfi  Don't Satisfied Dissatisf ~ Don't Satisfied Dissatisf ~ Don’t technical university
ed Know ied Know ied Know school
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training again?
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Number of Responden..

1

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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Program: Agricultural Equipment Techni..

Number of Responden.. 1
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adequate
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enter the job
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100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
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100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..
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100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know
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graduates from?

Another
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SATCC UofR UofS Another

university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
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schools

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Increase

12 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Agricultural Machinery Technician

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

9

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Agricultural Machinery Techni..

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 9

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

67%

33% 33%

0% 0%
UofR UofsS

Another
technic..

SATCC

Another
university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

67%

33%

. 0% 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

22%

35

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

33%

Increase Remain the same

14 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Applied Project Management

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

1

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Applied Project Management

Number of Responden.. 1

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

Yes No

Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

Another
technic..

SATCC UofR UofS Another

university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Increase

16 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Architectural Technologies

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

17

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Architectural Technologies

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 17

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

12%
mmm 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

88%

12%
0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

94%

(o
— 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

6%

—
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

85%

31%

23%
15%

SATCC UofR UofsS Another
university

Another
technic..

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

54%

23% 23%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

18%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

82%

12%

Increase

6%

Remain the same Don’t know/Pref..

18 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




d SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Auto Body Technician

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

9

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Auto Body Technician

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 9

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

67%

33%

M -

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

89%

11%
0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

89%

11%
0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

11%
I

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

22%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

33%

Increase

Remain the same

20 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)



‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Automotive Service Technician

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

7

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

21

Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools Program: Automotive Service Technician  Number of Responden.. 7

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

Have you hire graduates from other Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
adequate the knowledge the skills needed for post-secondary institutions to do the past year due to vacant
preparation to needed for current  ajobinyour the same job? shortage of trained positions
enter the job industry needs company K
market workers

86% 86%
86%
14% 14% 14%
. 0% 0% 0% 43%
Agree Disagr.. Don't .. Agree Disagr.. Don't .. Agree Disagr.. Don't.. 0% Yes

Yes No Don't Know

57%
No

Overall satisfaction with... Which PSE institutions were these

the quality of Sask  the quality of Sask  Performance of graduates from?
Polytech training Polytech graduates  Sask Polytech 50% 50%
86% graduates
86% . .
Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years
14% 14% 0% 0% 0%
0% 9 0
" - > 0% . % Another ~ SATCC UofR UofS Another s
Satis.. Dissa.. Don'.. Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't.. Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't.. technic.. university
Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with Comparison 91: Sask Polytech
similar training again? graduates with those from other
schools

29%
Not sure

29%

0% 0% 0% 0%
71%

Yes A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor.. Increase Remain the same

2 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)



‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: BioScience Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

6

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

23

Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: BioScience Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 6

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

83%

17%

%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

83%

17%
o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

33%

0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

67%

33%

. 0% 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

33%

Increase

Remain the same

o4 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Building Systems Technician

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

4

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

25

Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Building Systems Technician

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 4

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

50%

50%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

50%

25% 25%

Increase Remain the same

Decrease

6 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Accountancy

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

8

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Accountancy

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 8

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

13%
0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

88%

13%
0% [

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

13%

Yes No Don't Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

83%

50%

. )

UofsS Another
university

17%

-

Another SATCC
technic..

UofR

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

67%

17% 17%

0% 0%
] ]

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

13%

88%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

63%

25%

13%

Remain the same Don’t know/Pref..

Increase

o8 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Financial Services

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

6

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Financial Services

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 6

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%
80%

20%

-

Another SATCC
technic..

0%
Another
university

UofR UofsS

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

60%

20% 20%

H o o

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

16

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

83%

17%

Increase

Decrease
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Human Resources

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

3

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% S0%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Human Resources

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 3

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%
67%
33%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Information Systems

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

5

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Information Systems

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 5

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

50% 50%

0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

20%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

80%

20%

Increase Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Insurance

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

5

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Insurance

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 5

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%
75% 75%
25%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

75%

25%

0% - 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

20%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

40% 40%

I I 20%

Increase Remain the same Don’t know/Pref..
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d SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Management

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

2

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Management

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 2

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

50% 50%

.0%.

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

50% 50%

.0%.

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

50% 50%

.0%.

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

50% 50%

IO%I

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

50%

Satisf.. Dissa..

Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech

graduates

50% 50%
l 0% l
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

50%

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Not sure

50%

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

50%

Yes No Don't Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

Another
technic..

SATCC UofR UofS Another

university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficulties in

the past year due to

shortage of trained
workers

Number of
vacant
positions

the next three years

100%

Remain the same

Expectation to hire graduates over
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Marketing

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

3

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% S0%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business Marketing

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 3

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

50%

0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

33%

Increase Remain the same

20 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Business

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

5

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% S0%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Business

Number of Responden.. 5

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

40% 40%

20%

20%

. 0% .
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

40% 40%

20%
] o o

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

40%
Yes

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

60%

40%

Increase Remain the same

42 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: CAD/CAM Engineering & Mechanic..

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

6

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: CAD/CAM Engineering & Mecha.. Number of Responden.. 6

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

17%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

67%

33% 33%

0%
SATCC

0%
UofsS

Another
technic..

UofR Another

university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

67%

33%

0% . 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

50%
Yes

50%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

17% 17%

Increase

Remain the same Decrease

4 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Carpentry

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

12

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Carpentry

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 12

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

92%
8%

0% o
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

92%

8%
0% s
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

92%

8%
0%  pmmm
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

92%

8%
. 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech

graduates
100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

post-secondary institutions to do the past year due to vacant

the same job? shortage of trained positions
workers

17%

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

75%

50%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

I 0% 0% 0%

SATCC UofR UofsS Another
university

Another
technic..

75%

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

75%

25%

25%

0% - 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Increase Remain the same

46 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Chemical Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

15

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Chemical Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 15

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

93%

7%

0% o
Don’..

Satis.. Dissa..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

7%

| |
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

38% 38% 38%
|
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

38% 38%

23%
] o o

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

7%

93%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

73%

27%

Increase Remain the same

18 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Civil Engineering Technologies

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

4

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Civil Engineering Technologies

Number of Responden.. 4

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

75%

25%

o [l

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

67%

33%

0% . 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

50%
Yes

50%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

50% 50%

Increase

Remain the same

50 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Civil Technician

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

1

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% S0%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Civil Technician

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 1

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Remain the same

52 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




ST | 2018 Employer Survey Results (1)
——ﬁ

School: All schools Program: Combined Lab/XRay Technology Number of Respondents: 13
Fundamental Skills and Qualities Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
graduates in each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?”
Time management skills Teamwork skills
Legend -
M % Satisfied M % Dissatisfied [l % Don't know -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60% 70% 80%  90%
Oral communication skills Commitment to continuous learning Leadership skills
92% 8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%  70% 80%  90%
Written communication skills Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands Ability to be customer and client-focused

100%

69% 31% 92% 8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90%
Computer skills Attention to detail
Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80% = 90% "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
each of the following areas?”
Ability to work with numbers Work ethic Technical skills related to the occupation
77% 23% 92% 8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
Problem-solving skills Attention to workplace safety Knowledge related to the occupation

100%

100% 100%

o
2
X
[
o
NS
X

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

o
NS
X
[
o
NS
X
o
2
X
[
o
2
X

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70% 80%  90% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% = 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Combined Lab/XRay Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Respondents:

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate preparation
to enter the job market

0% 0%

Agree Disagree Don't
Know

the knowledge needed
for current industry
needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagree Don't
Know

the skills needed for a
job in your company

0% 0%

Agree Disagree  Don't
Know

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

0% 0%
Satisfied Dissatisfi Don't
ed Know

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

8%

ied Know

0% -

Satisfied Dissatisf Don’t

Performance of Sask
Polytech graduates

0% 0%
Satisfied Dissatisf Don't
ied Know

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with similar

training again?

Have you hire graduates from other

post-secondary institutions to do the same
job?

62%

23%

- =
No

Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

88%

25%

0% -

0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofS Another
technical university
school

Comparison of Sask Polytech graduates with
those from other schools

75%

13% 13%

o [ Bl

Alot Better  Somewhat About the Somewhat A Lot Worse
Better Same Worse

13
Hiring difficulties in the Number of
past year due to shortage vacant
of trained workers positions

18

Expectation to hire graduates over the
next three years

54%

38%

8%

Don’t know/Prefer not
toanswer

Increase Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Commercial Pilot

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

8

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Commercial Pilot

Number of Responden.. 8

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

88%

13%
0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

88%
13%

0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

88%

13%

. o

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

83%

33%

17% 17%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

67%

33%

0% 0% . 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

13%

31

88%
Yes

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Increase
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Computer Engineering Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

4

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Computer Engineering Technol..

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 4

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

75%

50%

25%

Another SATCC
technic..

0%
Another
university

UofR UofsS

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50%

25% 25%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

25%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

50% 50%

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Computer Systems Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

3

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Computer Systems Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 3

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

67%

67%

33%

0% 0%
SATCC UofR

Another
technic..

UofsS Another

university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

67%

33%

0% . 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

33%

Increase Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Continuing Care Assistant

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

25

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Continuing Care Assistant

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 25

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

96%

4% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

96%

4% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

96%

4% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

96%

4% 0%

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

8%
]

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

59%

29%

3 .

Uofs Another
university

6%
0%  p—
SATCC UofR

Another
technic..

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

71%

129% 18%

mm N 0o 0w

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

43

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

64%

32%

4%

Decrease

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Correctional Studies

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

7

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Correctional Studies

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 7

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

86%

14%
0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

14%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

80% 80%
60%
40%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

60%

20% 20%

- I

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

29%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

71%

29%

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Court Services Administrator

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

3

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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%é’cﬁ#;gnﬁr‘é“"' 2018 Employer Survey Results (2
= : ploy y (2)

School: All schools Program: Court Services Administrator Number of Responden.. 3
Sask Polytech provides graduates with... Have you hire graduates from other Hiring difficultiesin  Number of
adequate the knowledge the skills needed for post-secondary institutions to do the past year due to vacant
preparation to needed for current  ajobinyour the same job? shortage of trained positions
enter the job industry needs company
market workers
100% 100%

100%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't .. Agree Disagr.. Don't .. Agree Disagr.. Don't.. 0%

Yes No Don't Know

Overall satisfaction with...

Which PSE institutions were these

the quality of Sask  the quality of Sask  Performance of graduates from?
Polytech training Polytech graduates Sask Polytech 67%
100% graduates
100%
33% Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years
0, 0, [o)
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% o % 33% 33% 33%
Satis.. | DI Don’ ) i ; ) ) ) Another  SATCC UofR Uofs Another
atis.. Dissa.. Don'..  Satisf.. Dissa... Dont.. Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't.. technic.. university
Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with Comparison of Sask Polytech
similar training again? graduates with those from other
schools
33%
Not sure
33% 33% 33%

Yes A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor.. Increase Remain the same Don't know/Pref..
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Critical Care Nursing

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

8

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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School: All schools

Program: Critical Care Nursing

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 8

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

13%
0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

75%

13%  13%
I .
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

88%
13%

0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

13%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

83%

50%

17% 17%

UofR UofsS

0%
SATCC

Another
technic..

Another
university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions
workers
25%

11

Yes

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

63%

25%

13%

Remain the same Don’t know/Pref..

Increase
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School: All schools

Program: Culinary Arts

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

5

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Culinary Arts

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 5

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

60%
40%

.. 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

80%

20%

B o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

67% 67%

33%

0%
UofR

0%
Another
university

Another
technic..

SATCC

UofsS

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

67%

33%

0% 0% . 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

40%
Yes

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

80%

20%

Increase

Remain the same
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e darand | 2018 Employer Survey Results (1)
——ﬁ

School: All schools Program: Cytotechnology Number of Respondents: 2
Fundamental Skills and Qualities Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
graduates in each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?”

Time management skills Teamwork skills

Legend
M % Satisfied M % Dissatisfied [l % Don't know -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60% 70% 80%  90%
Oral communication skills Commitment to continuous learning Leadership skills
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%  70% 80%  90%
Written communication skills Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands Ability to be customer and client-focused
——

[o) 0 [7A [7A 0y [7A [7A 0, 10/, 0/
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 0% 10%  20%  30% 40%  50%  60% /0% 80%  90%
Computer skills Attention to detail
Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80% = 90% "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
each of the following areas?”

Ability to work with numbers Work ethic Technical skills related to the occupation
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
Problem-solving skills Attention to workplace safety Knowledge related to the occupation

100%

100% 100%

o
2
X
[
o
NS
X

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

o
NS
X
[
o
NS
X
o
2
X
[
o
2
X

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70% 80%  90% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% = 90%
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School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Cytotechnology

Number of Respondents:

adequate preparation
to enter the job market

0% 0%
Agree Disagree Don't
Know

the knowledge needed
for current industry
needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagree Don't
Know

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the skills needed for a
job in your company

0% 0%
Agree Disagree  Don't
Know

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

0% 0%
Satisfied Dissatisfi Don't
ed Know

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0% 0%

Satisfied Dissatisf Don’t

ied Know

Performance of Sask
Polytech graduates

0% 0%
Satisfied Dissatisf Don't
ied Know

training again?

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with similar

Have you hire graduates from other

post-secondary institutions to do the same
job?

0% 0%

No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofS Another
technical university
school

Comparison of Sask Polytech graduates with
those from other schools

50% 50%

2
Hiring difficulties in the Number of
past year due to shortage vacant
of trained workers positions

Expectation to hire graduates over the
next three years

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%
Alot Better  Somewhat About the Somewhat A Lot Worse Increase Remain the same
Better Same Worse
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Dental Assisting

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

3

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Dental Assisting

Number of Responden.. 3

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

33%

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Dental Hygiene

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

1

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% S0%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Dental Hygiene

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 1

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Decrease
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Program: Diabetes Education (both Provider.. Number of Responden..

1

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% S0%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Diabetes Education (both Prov..

Number of Responden.. 1

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Increase
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Disability Support Worker

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

9

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Disability Support Worker

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 9

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

71%

29%

Another SATCC
technic..

29%

Another
university

UofR UofsS

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

71%

14% 14%

- o e o

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

10

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

33%

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Early Childhood Education

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

42

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Early Childhood Education

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 42

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

86%

14%
0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

95%

2% 2%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

98%

2% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

98%

2% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

2%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

95%

2% 2%

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

2%
Yes No Don’t Know
Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

58%

48%
3%
—

Another SATCC UofR
technic..

26% 23%

UofsS Another
university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

71%

19%
3% _6% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

52

60%
Yes

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

60%

36%

2% 2%
I
Increase  Remainthe.. Decrease Don'tknow/..
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Educational Assistant

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

5

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Educational Assistant

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 5

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

80%

20%

B o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

20%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100% 100% 100%
I 0% I I 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

40

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

40% 40%

I I 20%

Increase Remain the same

Decrease
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Electrial Engineering Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

10

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Electrial Engineering Technolo..

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 10

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

80%

20%

B o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

90%

10%
0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

80%

10%  10%
S .
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

67%

33%

17% 17%

UofR UofsS

0%
SATCC

Another
technic..

Another
university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

83%

17%

B 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

50%

I 40%

Increase

10%

Remain the same Don’t know/Pref..
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Electrician

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

13

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Electrician

Number of Responden.. 13

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

15%
0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

92%

0,
S_A) 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

85%

15%
. o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

8%
]

Yes No Don't Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

67%

33% 33%

0%
SATCC

0%
Another
university

Another
technic..

UofR UofsS

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

62%

31%

8%

Remain the same Don’t know/Pref..

Increase
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Electronic Systems Engineering T..

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

7

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% S0%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Electronic Systems Engineerin..

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 7

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

86%
14%

. %

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

14%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

50%

17% 17%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

67%

17% 17%

H N 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

29%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

57%

43%

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Emergency Nursing

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

2

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Emergency Nursing

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 2

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

100%

0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Engineering Design & Drafting Tec..

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

7

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Engineering Design & Drafting ..

Number of Responden.. 7

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

14%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

50%

25% 25% 25%
0% . . .
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50%

25% 25%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

86%

14%

Don’t know/Prefer not to ..

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Environmental Engineering Techn..

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

9

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Environmental Engineering Te..

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 9

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

89%

11%
0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

11%
I

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

83%

67%

50%

Another SATCC
technic..

17%

UofR

UofsS Another

university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

83%

17%

oo [N 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

11%

89%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

56%

33%

11%

Remain the same Don’t know/Pref..

Increase

9% Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Esthetician

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

1

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Esthetician

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 1

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

post-secondary institutions to do the past year due to vacant

the same job? shortage of trained positions
workers

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

0% 0% 0% 0%
100%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Increase

98 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)



d SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Fabricator - Welder

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

3

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Fabricator - Welder

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 3

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

67%

33%

M -

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

67%

33%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

67%

33%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

67%

33%

33%

0% 0%
UofR UofsS

Another
technic..

SATCC Another

university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

33% 33% 33%

0% ... 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

16

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

33%

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Food & Nutrition Management

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

7

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Food & Nutrition Management

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 7

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

86%

14%
0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

86%

14%

o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

86%
14%

. %

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

86%

14%

. o

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

86%
14%

. o

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

14%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

67%

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

67%

33%

. 0% 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

14%

11

86%
Yes

33% 33% 33%
. . . 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

43%

29% 29%

Remain the same Don’t know/Pref..

Increase
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Food and Beverage Service

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

1

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Food and Beverage Service

Number of Responden.. 1

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

100%

Not sure

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don't Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

Another
technic..

SATCC UofR UofS Another

university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Remain the same

104 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Funeral Services

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

4

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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d SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Funeral Services

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 4

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

50%  50%

.. 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

50%  50%

.. 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

50%  50%

.. 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

50%  50%

II 0%

Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

50%  50%

ll 0%

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with

similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don't Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

50%

0% 0% 0%

Another SATCC UofR UofsS

technic..

Another
university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

50%
Yes

50%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

75%

25%

Increase Remain the same
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Geomatics & Surveying Engineerin..

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

10

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Geomatics & Surveying Engine..

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 10

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

80%

20%

o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

90%

10%
0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

90%

40%

20%

10% 10%
I
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50%

20% 20%

10%
0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

o 11

50%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

70%

30%

Increase Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: GIS for Resource Management

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

8

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: GIS for Resource Management

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 8

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

88%
13%

0%  m—.
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

75%

25%

Another SATCC UofR
technic..

25%

Another
university

UofsS

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

75%

25%

Increase Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Graphic Communications

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

4

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Graphic Communications

Number of Responden.. 4

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

75%

25%

M -

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

50% 50% 50%

0%
SATCC

0%
Another
university

Another
technic..

UofR

UofsS

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

25%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

75%

25%

Increase Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Hairstylist

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

6

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Hairstylist

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 6

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

50%  50%

.. 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

67%

33%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

67%

33%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

67%

33%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

67%

33%

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with

similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

20%

Bl - -

SATCC UofR UofsS Another
university

Another
technic..

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

40% 40%

20%
o - [l

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

17%

20

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

33%

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Health Information Management

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

4

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Health Information Manageme..

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 4

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

25%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

50%

25% 25%

Increase Remain the same

Decrease
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Heavy Equip/Truck and Transport

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

30

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Heavy Equip/Truck and Transp..

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 30

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

13%
. 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

73%

23%

P

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

80%

20%

B o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

87%

13%
o

Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

97%

3% 0%

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

7%
I

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

89%

11%

0% 0% 0% -
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

56%

33%

11%
— 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

47%
Yes

35

53%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

47%

37%

10%

. i

Decrease Don't know/..

Remain the ..

Increase

118 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Heavy Equipment Operator

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

1

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% S0%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Heavy Equipment Operator

Number of Responden.. 1

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Increase
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Hotel & Restaurant Management

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

8

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Hotel & Restaurant Manageme..

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 8

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

13%
0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

13%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

50% 50%

0% 0%
SATCC UofR

0%
Another
university

Another
technic..

UofsS

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

75%

25%

0% - 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

25%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

63%

25%

13%

Decrease

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Industrial Mechanics

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

4

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Industrial Mechanics

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 4

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

25%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

Another
technic..

SATCC UofR UofS Another

university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

25%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

75%

25%

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Institutional Cooking

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

4

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Institutional Cooking

Number of Responden.. 4

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

75%

25%

o [l

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

33% 33% 33%

... 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

25%

12

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

75%

25%

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Instrumentation Engineering Tech..

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

4

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% S0%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Instrumentation Engineering T..

Number of Responden.. 4

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100% 100% 100% 100%
I 0% I I I
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Remain the same

128 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Integrated Resource Management

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

7

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Integrated Resource Managem.. Number of Responden.. 7

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

86% 86%
57%
43%
= .
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

71%

29%

0% - 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

29%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

71%

29%

Increase Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Library & Information Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

4

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Library & Information Technolo.. Number of Responden.. 4

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

33%

0% 0% - 0%

SATCC UofR UofsS Another
university

Another
technic..

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

25%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

75%

25%

Increase Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Machinist

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

6

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Machinist

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 6

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

Another
technic..

SATCC UofR UofS Another

university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

17% 17%

Increase

Remain the same Decrease
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Mechanical Engineering Technolo..

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

3

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Mechanical Engineering Techn..

Number of Responden.. 3

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

67%

33%

M -

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

67%

33%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

67%

33%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

67%

33%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

67%

33%

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don't Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

33% 33% 33%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

33% 33% 33%

0% ... 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

33%

Increase Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Media Arts Production

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

5

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Media Arts Production

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 5

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

80%

20%

B o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

80%

20%

B -

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

75%

50%

Another SATCC
technic..

25%

UofsS Another
university

UofR

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

75%

25%

0% - 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

20%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

60%

40%

Increase

Remain the same
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d SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Medical Device Reprocessing Tech..

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

12

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Medical Device Reprocessing T..

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 12

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

92%

0,
8% g9

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

83%

17%

o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

83%

17%
o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

Satisf..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

8% 8%
0% 0%

Satis.. Dlssa Don’..

Dlssa Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech

graduates
92%
8% o
0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

75%

17%
8%
]

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

89%

33%

UofsS Another
university

0% 0%

Another SATCC UofR

technic..

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

56%

33%

11%
0% 0% [

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions
workers
42%

Yes

58%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

58%

42%

Increase

Remain the same
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ST | 2018 Employer Survey Results (1)
——ﬁ

School: All schools Program: Medical Laboratory Assistant Number of Respondents: 8
Fundamental Skills and Qualities Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
graduates in each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?”
Time management skills Teamwork skills
Legend
B % Satisfied I %Dissatisfied [l % Don't know -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60% 70% 80%  90%
Oral communication skills Commitment to continuous learning Leadership skills
= - R
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
Written communication skills Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands Ability to be customer and client-focused
T 3% - e
[o) 0 0y /- /.
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60% - 70%  80%  90%
Computer skills Attention to detail
88% 13% Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80% = 90% "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
each of the following areas?”
Ability to work with numbers Work ethic Technical skills related to the occupation
88% 13%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
Problem-solving skills Attention to workplace safety Knowledge related to the occupation

100%

100% 100%

o
2
X
[
o
NS
X

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

o
NS
X
[
o
NS
X
o
2
X
[
o
2
X

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70% 80%  90% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% = 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Medical Laboratory Assistant

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Respondents:

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate preparation the knowledge needed
to enter the job market  for current industry
needs

the skills needed for a
job in your company

100%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Agree Disagree Don't Agree Disagree Don't Agree Disagree  Don't
Know Know Know

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

Performance of Sask
Polytech graduates

0% 0%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Satisfied Dissatisfi  Don't Satisfied Dissatisf Don’t Satisfied Dissatisf Don't
ed Know ied Know ied Know

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with similar
training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do the same
job?

88%

13%

I 0%
No

Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

86%

14% 14%
Another SATCC UofR UofS Another
technical university

school

Comparison of Sask Polytech graduates with
those from other schools

43% 43%

14%

Alot Better  Somewhat About the Somewhat A Lot Worse
Better Same Worse

8
Hiring difficulties in the Number of
past year due to shortage vacant
of trained workers positions

25%

Expectation to hire graduates over the
next three years

75%

25%

Increase Remain the same
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ST | 2018 Employer Survey Results (1)
——ﬁ

School: All schools Program: Medical Laboratory Technology Number of Respondents: 7
Fundamental Skills and Qualities Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
graduates in each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?”
Time management skills Teamwork skills
Legend
B % Satisfied M %Dissatisfied [l % Don’t know .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60% 70% 80%  90%
Oral communication skills Commitment to continuous learning Leadership skills
sc% 1
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Written communication skills Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands Ability to be customer and client-focused
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20%  30%  40% - S0% - 60% V0% - 80%  90%

Computer skills Attention to detail

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80% = 90% "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
each of the following areas?”

Ability to work with numbers Work ethic Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%

Problem-solving skills Attention to workplace safety Knowledge related to the occupation

100%

100% 100%

o
2
X
[
o
NS
X

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

o
NS
X
[
o
NS
X
o
2
X
[
o
2
X

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70% 80%  90% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% = 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Medical Laboratory Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Respondents:

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate preparation the knowledge needed  the skills needed for a
to enter the job market  for current industry job in your company
needs

100%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Agree Disagree Don't Agree Disagree Don't Agree Disagree  Don't
Know Know Know

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

Performance of Sask
Polytech graduates

0% 0%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Satisfied Dissatisfi  Don't Satisfied Dissatisf Don’t Satisfied Dissatisf Don't
ed Know ied Know ied Know

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with similar
training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do the same
job?

86%

14%

] 2

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

33%

Another SATCC UofR UofS Another

technical university
school

Comparison of Sask Polytech graduates with
those from other schools

50%
33%

17%

Alot Better  Somewhat About the Somewhat A Lot Worse
Better Same Worse

7
Hiring difficulties in the Number of
past year due to shortage vacant
of trained workers positions

14%

22

Yes

Expectation to hire graduates over the
next three years

57%

29%

14%

Increase Remain the same  Don't know/Prefer not
toanswer
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ST | 2018 Employer Survey Results (1)
——ﬁ

School: All schools Program: Medical Radiologic Technology Number of Respondents: 5
Fundamental Skills and Qualities Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
graduates in each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?”
Time management skills Teamwork skills
Legend
80% 20%
M % satisfied M % Dissatisfied [l % Don't know . UEC
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60% 70% 80%  90%
Oral communication skills Commitment to continuous learning Leadership skills
80% 20% L 20
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%  70% 80%  90%
Written communication skills Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands Ability to be customer and client-focused
Lo
o o o % o % % 9 o o
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60% - 70%  80%  90%
Computer skills Attention to detail
Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80% = 90% "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
each of the following areas?”
Ability to work with numbers Work ethic Technical skills related to the occupation
60% 40%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
Problem-solving skills Attention to workplace safety Knowledge related to the occupation

100%

100% 100%

o
2
X
[
o
NS
X

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

o
NS
X
[
o
NS
X
o
2
X
[
o
2
X

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70% 80%  90% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% = 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Medical Radiologic Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Respondents:

adequate preparation
to enter the job market

80%

20%

the knowledge needed
for current industry
needs

100%

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the skills needed for a
job in your company

0% 0% 0% 0%
Agree Disagree Don't Agree Disagree Don't Agree Disagree  Don't
Know Know Know

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

Performance of Sask
Polytech graduates

100%
80%
20%
- 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Satisfied Dissatisfi  Don't Satisfied Dissatisf Don’t Satisfied Dissatisf Don't
ed Know ied Know ied Know

training again?

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with similar

Have you hire graduates from other

post-secondary institutions to do the same
job?

80%

20%

- 0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

25%

0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofS Another
technical university
school

Comparison of Sask Polytech graduates with
those from other schools

75%

25%

Alot Better  Somewhat About the Somewhat A Lot Worse

Better Same Worse

5

Hiring difficulties in the Number of

past year due to shortage vacant
of trained workers positions

40%
Yes

next three years

60%

40%

Increase

Expectation to hire graduates over the

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Mining Engineering Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

4

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Mining Engineering Technology Number of Responden.. 4

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

100%

0% 0%

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

50% 50%
- - 0%
Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

50% 50% 50%
I 0% 0% I I
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

50%

25% 25%

Increase Remain the same

Decrease
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Multi-Mechanical Trades

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

1

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Multi-Mechanical Trades

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 1

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

100%

0% 0%
Yes No Don’t Know
Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%
0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Increase
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: New Media Communications

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

1

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: New Media Communications

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 1

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

100%

0% 0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

100%

0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Remain the same
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Occupational Health & Safety

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

5

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

153

Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




d SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Occupational Health & Safety

Number of Responden.. 5

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

80%

20%

B o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

60%
40%
- 0%
Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

67%

33% 33%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

60%

20% 20%

Increase Remain the same

Decrease
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Office Administration

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

13

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Office Administration

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 13

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

23%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

75%

50%

25%

UofsS Another
university

0%
SATCC

Another
technic..

UofR

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50%

25% 25%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

46%

31%

I ]

Increase  Remain the ..

8%

Don’t know/..

Decrease

156 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Orientation to Nursing in Canada f..

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

3

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Orientation to Nursing in Cana..

Number of Responden.. 3

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

33%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

50% 50%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

33% 33% 33%

Increase Decrease Don’t know/Pref..
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Parts Management Technician

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

9

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Parts Management Technician

2018 Employer Survey Results

Number of Responden.. 9

(@)

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

56%
11%

. =
|

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

56%
33%
11%
I

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

67%

22%
11%

.
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

67%

22%

Don’..

11%
[

Satis.. Dissa..

Satisf..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

22%

Dissa..; Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

67%

22%
11%

Satisf.. Don't ..

Dissa..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Yes

22%
ot sure

post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

11%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0%
Another
technic..

0%
UofR

0%
UofsS

0%
SATCC

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%

Have you hire graduates from other

Another
university

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

17

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

44% 44%

11%

Increase

Remain the same Don’t know/Pref..
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Perioperative Nursing RN/LPN

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

5

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Perioperative Nursing RN/LPN

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 5

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

67%

33%

0% 0% 0%
SATCC UofR UofS

Another
technic..

Another
university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

67%

33%

0% . 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions
workers
20%

16

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

60%

40%

Increase

Remain the same

162 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Pharmacy Technician

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

3

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% S0%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Pharmacy Technician

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 3

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

13

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

33%

Increase

Remain the same
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ST | 2018 Employer Survey Results (1)
——ﬁ

School: All schools Program: Phlebotomy Number of Respondents: 2
Fundamental Skills and Qualities Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
graduates in each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?”

Time management skills Teamwork skills

Legend
M % Satisfied M % Dissatisfied [l % Don't know -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60% 70% 80%  90%
Oral communication skills Commitment to continuous learning Leadership skills
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%  70% 80%  90%
Written communication skills Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands Ability to be customer and client-focused

50% 50% ——
9 9 9 o 9 o o 9 % 9
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 0% 10%  20%  30% 40%  50%  60% /0% 80%  90%
Computer skills Attention to detail
Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80% = 90% "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
each of the following areas?”

Ability to work with numbers Work ethic Technical skills related to the occupation
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Problem-solving skills Attention to workplace safety Knowledge related to the occupation

100%

100% 100%

o
2
X
[
o
NS
X

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

o
NS
X
[
o
NS
X
o
2
X
[
o
2
X

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70% 80%  90% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% = 90%
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POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Phlebotomy

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Respondents:

adequate preparation
to enter the job market

0% 0%

Agree Disagree Don't
Know

the knowledge needed
for current industry
needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagree Don't
Know

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the skills needed for a
job in your company

0% 0%
Agree Disagree  Don't
Know

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

0% 0%
Satisfied Dissatisfi Don't
ed Know

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

100%

0% 0%

Satisfied Dissatisf Don’t

ied Know

Performance of Sask
Polytech graduates

0% 0%
Satisfied Dissatisf Don't
ied Know

training again?

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with similar

Have you hire graduates from other

post-secondary institutions to do the same
job?

0% 0%

No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofS Another
technical university
school

Comparison of Sask Polytech graduates with
those from other schools

2
Hiring difficulties in the Number of
past year due to shortage vacant
of trained workers positions

50%
Yes

Expectation to hire graduates over the
next three years

50% 50%

50% 50%
0% 0% 0%
Alot Better  Somewhat About the Somewhat A Lot Worse Increase Remain the same
Better Same Worse
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Plumbing and Pipefitting

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

6

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Plumbing and Pipefitting

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 6

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

83%

17%

o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don't Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

50%

0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

17%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

50%

I 33%

Increase

17%

Remain the same Don’t know/Pref..
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Power Engineering Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

11

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Power Engineering Technology

Number of Responden.. 11

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

91%

9%
0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

11%
0% [ 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

18%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

55%

27%

18%

Decrease

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Power Sports Equip. Technician

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

5

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Power Sports Equip. Technician

Number of Responden.. 5

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

80%

20%

B o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

80%

20%

B o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Yes

20%
ot sure

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

20%

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

80%

20%

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Practical Nursing

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

19

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Practical Nursing

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 19

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

89%

5% 5%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

89%

5% 5%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

95%

0% 5%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

89%

11%
0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

95%

5%
—0 0%

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

71%

29%

Another
university

12% 12%

UofR UofsS

0%
SATCC

Another
technic..

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

71%

24%

0,

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

79%

21%

Increase

Remain the same
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SOTVATCHRIAN 2018 Employer Survey Results (1)
——ﬁ

School: All schools Program: Primary Care Paramedic Number of Respondents: 14
Fundamental Skills and Qualities Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in
graduates in each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?” each of the following areas?”
Time management skills Teamwork skills
Legend
93% 7% 93% 7%
M % Satisfied M % Dissatisfied [l % Don't know . =
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
Oral communication skills Commitment to continuous learning Leadership skills
79% 21%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
Written communication skills Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands Ability to be customer and client-focused
86% 7% 7% 79% 21% Holog
[o) 0 0y 0y 0y [7A [7A 0, 10/ 0/
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60% - 70%  80%  90%
Computer skills Attention to detail
71% 14% 14% 86% 14% Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% "How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask Polytech graduates in

each of the following areas?”

Ability to work with numbers Work ethic Technical skills related to the occupation
71% 7% 21% 86% 14%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
Problem-solving skills Attention to workplace safety Knowledge related to the occupation
93% 7% 86% 14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

o
N
X
o
2
X
[
o
2
X

10%  20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70% 80%  90% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% = 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Primary Care Paramedic

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Respondents:

adequate preparation
to enter the job market

7%

- 0%
Agree Disagree Don't
Know

the knowledge needed
for current industry
needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagree Don't
Know

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the skills needed for a
job in your company

86%

14%

LB

Agree Disagree  Don't
Know

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

7%

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

86%

14%

Performance of Sask
Polytech graduates

7%

. 0% - 0% 0%
Satisfied Dissatisfi  Don't Satisfied Dissatisf Don’t Satisfied Dissatisf Don't
ed Know ied Know ied Know

training again?

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with similar

Have you hire graduates from other

post-secondary institutions to do the same
job?

86%
7% 7%
| |
Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

92%

17%

8% 8% 8%
Another SATCC UofR UofS Another
technical university
school

Comparison of Sask Polytech graduates with
those from other schools

58%

14
Hiring difficulties in the Number of
past year due to shortage vacant
of trained workers positions

14%

Expectation to hire graduates over the
next three years

64%

21%

14%

17% 17%
8%
[
Alot Better  Somewhat About the Somewhat A Lot Worse Increase Remain the same Decrease
Better Same Worse
- Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




d SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Professional Cooking

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

6

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Professional Cooking

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 6

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

83%
17%

0

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

83%

17%

B o

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

83%

17%

. o

Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

67%

33%

0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

17%

12

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

83%

17%

Remain the same

Increase
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Psychiatric Nursing

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

3

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Psychiatric Nursing

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 3

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

67%
Yes

33%
Not sure

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

67% 67% 67%

33%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

33% 33% 33%

... 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Recreation & Community Develop..

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

4

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% S0%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Recreation & Community Devel..

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 4

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

75%

25%

o [l

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

75%

25%

M -~

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100% 100%
67% 67%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

50%
Yes
50%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN J
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Refrigeration & Air Conditioning

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

4

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Number of Responden.. 4

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

50%

0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

33

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Increase
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Resource & Environmental Law

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

6

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Resource & Environmental Law  Number of Responden.. 6

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

83%

33%

0% 0% 0% .

SATCC UofR UofsS Another
university

Another
technic..

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50%
33%

17%
0% B

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

50%
Yes

50%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

33%

Increase Remain the same
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‘ SASKAT&HEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Retail Meat Specialist

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

1

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN ‘
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Program: Retail Meat Specialist

Number of Responden.. 1

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

Another
technic..

SATCC UofR UofS Another

university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

100%

Remain the same

188 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)




‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Security Officer

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

2

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Security Officer

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 2

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

50%  50%

.. 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

50%  50%

.. 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

50%  50%

.. 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

50% 50%

0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

50%
Yes

50%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

50% 50%

Increase

Remain the same

190 Prepared by Institutional Research & Analysis (IR&A)



‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Telecommunications Networking ..

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

5

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Telecommunications Networki..

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 5

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

33% 33% 33%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

0% 0% 0% 0%
A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

60%

20% 20%

Increase Remain the same Don’t know/Pref..
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School: All schools

Program: Therapeutic Recreation

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

8

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% S0%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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School: All schools

Program: Therapeutic Recreation

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 8

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%

Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

60%

40% 40% 40%
l 0% l l
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

80%

20%

0% - 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

50%

25%

13% 13%
Increase  Remainthe.. Decrease Don'tknow/..
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d SASKATCHEWAN
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School: All schools

Program: Veterinary Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

6

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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School: All schools

Program: Veterinary Technology

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 6

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

83%

17%

%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

83%

17%

o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

83%

17%

B o

Satis.. Dissa.. Don'..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

80%

20%

Another
university

0% 0% 0%

Another SATCC UofR UofsS

technic..

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

60%

20% 20%

- I

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

50%
Yes

50%
No

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

33%

Increase

Remain the same
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School: All schools

Program: Welding

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

6

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN |
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Welding

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 6

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

83%

17%

%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

83%

17%
o

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

83%

17%

B o

Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with

similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

0%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%

25%

UofR UofS Another
university

0%

Another SATCC

technic..

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

75%

25%

0% - 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of
the past year due to vacant
shortage of trained positions

workers

14

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

50% 50%

Increase

Remain the same
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‘ SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

School: All schools

Program: Youth Care Worker

2018 Employer Survey Results (1)

Number of Responden..

6

Fundamental Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Legend

B % Satisfied M % Dissatisfi.. ll % Don’t know

Oral communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Written communication skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Computer skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to work with numbers

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Problem-solving skills

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Personal Conduct Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Time management skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Commitment to continuous learning

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Flexibility and adaptability to new job demands

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to detail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Work ethic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Attention to workplace safety

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Teamwork and Interpersonal Skills and

Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Teamwork skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Leadership skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9S0%

Ability to be customer and client-focused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Discipline-Specific Skills and Qualities
"How satisfied are you with the preparation of Sask
Polytech graduates in each of the following areas?”

Technical skills related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Knowledge related to the occupation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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School: All schools

Program: Youth Care Worker

2018 Employer Survey Results (2)

Number of Responden.. 6

Sask Polytech provides graduates with...

adequate
preparation to
enter the job
market

100%

0% 0%

Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the knowledge
needed for current
industry needs

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

the skills needed for
ajobinyour
company

100%

0% 0%
Agree Disagr.. Don't ..

Overall satisfaction with...

the quality of Sask
Polytech training

100%

0% 0%
Satis..

Dissa.. Don'..

the quality of Sask
Polytech graduates

0%
Satisf.. Dissa... Don't ..

Performance of
Sask Polytech
graduates

100%

0% 0%
Satisf.. Dissa.. Don't..

Would you hire Sask Polytech graduates with
similar training again?

Have you hire graduates from other
post-secondary institutions to do
the same job?

33%

Yes No Don’t Know

Which PSE institutions were these
graduates from?

100%
67% 67%
33%
Another SATCC UofR UofsS Another
technic.. university

Comparison of Sask Polytech
graduates with those from other
schools

33% 33% 33%

... 0% 0%

A lot Bett.. Somewha.. About the.. Somewha.. A Lot Wor..

Hiring difficultiesin ~ Number of

the past year due to vacant

shortage of trained positions
workers

Expectation to hire graduates over
the next three years

67%

17% 17%

Increase Remain the same Decrease
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